ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD March 14, 1974

CITY OF HIGHLAND)	
V •	}	PCB 73-288
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY)))	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Dumelle):

City of Highland is hereby ordered to amend the Variance Petition originally filed on August 17, 1973 and amended on February 19, 1974 to provide the following additional information by April 15, 1974:

- 1. The current status of negotiations between the City of Highland and Illinois Power concerning the proposed interconnection agreement.
- 2. The current status of litigation before the Federal Power Commission to require Illinois Power Company to interconnect with the City of Highland.
- 3. The current and projected status of diesel fuel and natural gas supplies for the City of Highland's Generating Station.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the day of March, 1974 by a vote of

Christan L. Moffett Alerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board